The Tyee Kennel

Club and the
Nanaimo Kennel

Club present the Vancouover Island

Winter £%

X

*

Four All-Breed Championship Shows
December 15t- 4t 2022

COWICHAN EXHIBITION PARK
7380 Trans Canada Hwy
Duncan, BC on beautiful Vancouver Island
Indoors

JUDGES AND ASSIGNMENTS

Ms. Sue BowNnds..........cooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee Birchgrove, Australia NSW2041

M. Kerry Lee. .. i e Victoria, Australia

Mrs. Anjeli Vaid........................ W-22 Western Ave. New Delhi, India 110062

Mr. Mukul Vaid..........cccccoeenannne. W-22 Western Ave. New Delhi, India 110062
SWEEPSTAKE JUDGES

Ms. Lydia Magnusson
****please note Melanie Kirk is being replaced with Mr. Dewayne Ward

JUNIOR HANDLING JUDGE
Ms. Sharon Medford

Exhibitors please note! Cowichan Exhibition does not have janitors or clean-up crew —so it’s up to YOU to keep your
area clean and put garbage in garbage cans and recyclables in the recycle cans. At the end of the day please help return
chairs around the rings and sweep up your area. If you are walking your dogs outside DO NOT let them pee on any part
of any building. There is lots of green space to walk them as well as bags provided to pick up after them. The Tyee &
Nanaimo KC’s appreciates your help!

Show Building hours will be:
Wednesday - 2 pm to 9 pm
Thursday thru Saturday - 6 am to 9 pm
Sunday - 6 am to 1 hour after BIS
Schedules are based on 2.4 minutes per dog. Please allow for absentees and variances in the rate of judging. Tentative
group orders are subject to change.




Tyee KC - December 1st, 2022 (Thursday)

RING 1
9:00 am
Judge: Kerry Lee (52)
7 - Bernese Mtn Dog 4-2-0-1
4 - Boxer 2-2-0-0
6 - Bullmastiff 0-4-1-1
3 - Cane Corso 1-1-1-0
12 - Doberman Pinscher 4-5-1-2
1 - Eurasier 0-0-1-0
1 - Neapolitan Mastiff 1-0-0-0
3 - Newfoundland 1-0-1-1
3 - Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-2
4 - Rottweiler 0-1-2-1
2 - Samoyed 2-0-0-0
2 - Siberian Husky 1-0-1-0
4 - Yakutian Laika 0-2-1-1

WORKING GROUP LEVEL

LUNCH
1:00 pm
Judge: Kerry Lee (51)
3 - Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 0-1-1-1
1 - Chihuahua - Long Coat 0-0-0-1

1 - Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
16 - Havanese 4-5-2-5
6 - Papillon 1-3-1-1
11 - Pomeranian 2-5-3-1
4 - Poodle - Toy 1-2-1-0
2 - Pug 0-0-1-1
1 - Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
6 - Yorkshire Terrier 1-5-0-0
TOY GROUP LEVEL
Estimated Group Order:

To be judged immediately following the
breed judging for the applicable group.
Hound
Herding
Working
Non-Sporting
Toy
Sporting
Terrier
RBIS/BIS/BPIS - Judge: Sue Bownds (367)
kkkkkk
Followed by Sanction Match
Judge: Lynne Rehsler

Key: 0-0-0-0
Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female

RING 2

9:00 am
Judge: Anjeli Vaid (37)

1 - Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-0-0
2 - Australian Shepherd 1-0-0-1
1 - Beauceron 0-0-1-0
5 - Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-3-1-1
2 - Berger Picard 0-1-1-0
2 - Border Collie 1-0-0-1
4 - Collie - Rough 1-0-1-2
3 - Old English Sheepdog 1-0-2-0
5 - Min American Shepherd ~ 2-2-1-0 Exh1
6 - Shetland Sheepdog 2-2-1-1
2 - Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) ~ 1-0-0-1
4 - German Shepherd Dog  0-3-0-1
HERDING GROUP LEVEL
10:45 am
Judge: Anjeli Vaid (31)
2 - Bulldog 0-1-1-0
1 - Chow Chow 0-0-1-0 Exh1
2 - Bichon Frise 0-0-2-0
9 - Boston Terrier 2-3-1-3
3 - Poodle - Miniature 0-3-0-0
4 - Schipperke 1-1-2-0
6 - Shiba Inu 1-3-2-0
4 - Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-3-0
LUNCH
1:00 pm
Judge: Anjeli Vaid (16)

2 - Dalmatian 0-1-1-0
7 - Poodle - Standard 2-4-1-0
7 - Shih Tzu 0-3-2-2

NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

2:00 pm

Judge: Sue Bownds (49)
5 - Bull Terrier 0-0-2-3
1 - Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
4 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier ~ 1-2-0-1
1 - Border Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 - Cairn Terrier 0-2-1-0
1 - Fox Terrier - Smooth 0-0-1-0
1 - Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 - Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-1
5 - Norwich Terrier 1-3-1-0
1 - Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
10 - Schnauzer - Miniature 2-4-0-4
3 - Scottish Terrier 1-1-0-1
2 - Sealyham Terrier 0-2-0-0
3 - Skye Terrier 2-0-1-0
1 - Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0
6 - West Highland 2-0-1-3

TERRIER GROUP LEVEL

RING 3
9:00 am
Judge: Sue Bownds (33)
1 - Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
7 - Whippet 0-4-0-3
3 - Beagle 2-1-0-0
3 - Dachshund - MLH 1-1-1-0
1 - Dachshund - MS 0-0-1-0
2 - Dachshund - SLH 0-0-1-1
1 - Dachshund - SWH 0-0-1-0
3 - Borzoi 1-1-1-0
1 - Deerhound - Scottish 0-0-1-0
2 - Finnish Spitz 0-2-0-0
5 - Rhodesian Ridgeback ~ 1-0-3-1
2 - Saluki 0-1-0-1
2 - Shikoku 0-2-0-0
HOUND GROUP LEVEL
10:45 am

Judge: Mukul Vaid (33)
3 - Lagotto Romagnolo 0-2-1-0
1 - Pointer 0-0-1-0
7 - Pointer - German SH 2-2-3-0
2 - Retriever - Flat Coated ~ 0-0-1-1
20 - Retriever - Golden 4-7-8-1

LUNCH
1:00 pm
Judge: Mukul Vaid (65)

16 - Retriever - Labrador ~ 4-4-3-5
14 - Retriever - NSDT 4-2-5-3
- Setter - English 0-0-1-0
- Setter - Irish Red & White 1-2-0-0
- Sefter - Irish 1-0-0-1
- Spaniel - Brittany 2-0-1-1
- Spaniel - American Cocker2-3-1-0
- Spaniel - English Cocker 0-4-0-0
- Spaniel - English Springer 1-2-0-1
- Spaniel - Irish Water 0-0-0-1
- Vizsla - Smooth Haired ~ 2-1-0-1
- Vizsla - Wire Haired 0-1-0-0
- Weimaraner 0-0-2-3
SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

—_
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Tyee KC - December 24, 2022 (Friday)

Key: 0-0-0-0 BP V EXH

Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female Baby Puppy-Veteran- Exhibition Only

RING 1

9:00 am
Judge: Mukul Vaid (56)
5 - Cav King Charles Spaniel 1-2-1-1
1 - Chihuahua - Long Coat 0-0-0-1

1 - Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
16 - Havanese 4-5-2-5
1 - Maltese 0-0-0-0 BP1
6 - Papillon 1-3-1-1
12 - Pomeranian 2-5-3-1 V1
5 - Poodle - Toy 1-3-1-0
2 - Pug 0-0-1-1
1 - Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
6 - Yorkshire Terrier 1-5-0-0
TOY GROUP LEVEL
LUNCH
1:00 pm

Judge: Mukul Vaid (56)
1 - Akita 0-0-1-0
9 - Bernese Mtn Dog 5-2-0-2
4 - Boxer 2-2-0-0
6 - Bullmastiff 0-4-1-1
3 - Cane Corso 1-1-1-0
12 - Doberman Pinscher ~ 4-5-1-2
1 - Eurasier 0-0-1-0
1 - Neapolitan Mastiff 1-0-0-0
4 - Newfoundland 1-0-1-1 V1
3 - Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-2
3 - Rottweiler 0-0-2-1
2 - Samoyed 2-0-0-0
1 - Schnauzer - Giant 0-0-1-0
2 - Siberian Husky 1-0-1-0
4 - Yakutian Laika 0-2-1-1
WORKING GROUP LEVEL

Estimated Group Order:

To be judged immediately following the breed
judging for the applicable group.
Terrier
Toy
Sporting
Herding
Working
Hound
Non-Sporting

BBPIS/BVIS/RBIS/BIS/BPIS - Judge Kerry Lee (393)
BP19 V6

RING 2

9:00 am
Judge: Kerry Lee (53)
5 - Bull Terrier 0-0-2-3
1 - Bull Terrier (Miniature) ~ 0-0-0-1
6 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-3-1-1

2 - Border Terrier 0-0-0-2
3 - Cairn Terrier 0-2-1-0
1 - Fox Terrier - Smooth 0-0-1-0
1 - Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1
4 - Manchester Terrier 0-1-1-2
5 - Norwich Terrier 1-3-1-0
1 - Parson Russell Terrier ~ 0-0-0-1
10 - Schnauzer - Miniature ~ 2-4-0-4
3 - Scottish Terrier 1-1-0-1
2 - Sealyham Terrier 0-2-0-0
2 - Skye Terrier 2-0-0-0
1 - Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0
6 - West Highland 2-0-1-3
TERRIER GROUP LEVEL
11:30 am

Judge: Sue Bownds (14)
5 - Min American Shepherd 2-2-1-0 Exh1
7 - Shetland Sheepdog 2-2-1-1 V1
2 - Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)  1-0-0-1

LUNCH
1:00 pm
Judge: Sue Bownds (30)

2 - Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-0-0
2 - Australian Shepherd 1-0-0-1
1 - Beauceron 0-0-1-0
6 - Belgian Shepherd Dog ~ 1-3-1-1
2 - Berger Picard 0-1-1-0
2 - Border Collie 1-0-0-1
5 - Collie - Rough 1-1-1-2
6 - German Shepherd Dog  0-4-0-1 BP1
4 - Old English Sheepdog ~ 1-0-2-0 BP1
HERDING GROUP LEVEL
2:30 pm

Judge: Sue Bownds (55)
2 - Bulldog 0-1-1-0
1 - Chow Chow 0-0-1-0 Exh1
2 - Bichon Frise 0-0-2-0
10 - Boston Terrier 2-3-1-3 BP1
4 - Poodle - Miniature 0-4-0-0
5 - Schipperke 1-2-1-0 V1 Exh1
6 - Shiba Inu 1-3-2-0
6 - Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-3-0 BP1 V1
8 - Shih Tzu 1-3-2-2
2 - Dalmatian 0-1-1-0
9 - Poodle - Standard 2-4-1-0 BP2

NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

RING 3
9:00 am
Judge: Anjeli Vaid (84)
4 - L agotto Romagnolo 0-2-1-0 BP1
1 - Pointer 0-0-1-0
8 - Pointer - German SH 2-3-3-0
2 - Retriever - Flat Coated  0-0-1-1
19 - Refriever - Labrador ~ 4-4-3-5 BP3
10:15 am

20 - Retriever - Golden 4-7-8-1
13 - Retriever - NSDT 4-2-4-3
1 - Setter - English 0-0-1-0
3 - Setter - Irish Red & White 1-2-0-0
2 - Setter - Irish 1-0-0-1
1 - Spaniel - Blue Picardy ~ 0-1-0-0
4 - Spaniel - Brittany 2-0-1-1
4 - Spaniel - English Springer 1-2-0-1
1 - Spaniel - Field 0-0-0-0 BP1
1 - Spaniel - Irish Water 0-0-0-1

LUNCH

1:00 pm

Judge: Anjeli Vaid (26)
5 - Vizsla - Smooth Haired  2-1-1-1 Exh(1
1 - Vizsla - Wire Haired 0-1-0-0
5 - Weimaraner 0-0-2-3
6 - Spaniel - American Cocker2-3-1-0
9 - Spaniel - English Cocker 0-4-1-0 BP3 V1
SPORTING GROUP LEVEL
2:30 pm
Judge: Kerry Lee (44)

1 - Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
10 - Whippet 0-6-1-3
3 - Beagle 2-1-0-0
3 - Dachshund - MLH 1-1-1-0
1 - Dachshund - MS 0-0-1-0
2 - Dachshund - SLH 0-0-1-1
1 - Dachshund - SWH 0-0-1-0
2 - PBGV 0-2-0-0
2 - Afghan Hound 0-0-0-0 BP2
3 - Borzoi 0-2-1-0
1 - Deerhound - Scottish 0-0-1-0
2 - Finnish Spitz 0-2-0-0
1 - Otterhound 0-0-0-0 BP1
8 - Rhodesian Ridgeback ~ 1-2-3-1 BP1
2 - Saluki 0-1-0-1
2 - Shikoku 0-2-0-0
HOUND GROUP LEVEL



T %%m Nanaimo KC - December 3, 2022 (Saturday)

RING 1
8:00 am

Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female

Judge: Mukul Vaid (47)

1 - Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
7 - Whippet 1-3-0-3
4 - Beagle 2-2-0-0
5 - Dachshund - MLH 2-2-1-0
1 - Dachshund - MS 0-0-1-0
2 - Dachshund - SLH 0-0-1-1
1 - Dachshund - SWH 0-0-1-0
2-PBGV 0-2-0-0
1 - Afghan Hound 0-0-0-0 BP1
3 - Borzoi 0-2-1-0
2 - Deerhound - Scottish 0-0-1-0 BP1
2 - Finnish Spitz 0-2-0-0
1 - Otterhound 0-0-0-0 BP1
10 - Rhodesian Ridgeback ~ 1-2-3-2 BP1 V1
2 - Saluki 0-1-0-1
3 - Shikoku 1-2-0-0
10:00 am
Judge: Kerry Lee (46)
2 - Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-0-0
2 - Australian Shepherd 1-0-0-1
1 - Beauceron 0-0-1-0
4 - Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-2-1-1
2 - Berger Picard 0-1-1-0
2 - Border Collie 1-0-0-1
6 - Collie - Rough 1-1-1-2 V1
1 - Collie - Smooth 0-1-0-0
1 - Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
4 - Old English Sheepdog 1-0-2-0 BP1
5 - Min American Shepherd ~ 2-2-1-0 Exh1
8 - Shetland Sheepdog 2-3-1-1 V1
2 - Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) ~ 1-0-0-1
6 - German Shepherd Dog ~ 0-4-0-1 BP1
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12:00 noon

Juvenile Sweepstakes (Females) (34)
Best In Juvenile Sweepstakes
Judge: Lydia Magnusson
F 4-6 (6), F 6 -9 (18), F 9-12 (6), F 12-18 (4)
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1:30 pm

Judge: Mukul Vaid (54)

- Bull Terrier

- Bull Terrier (Miniature)
- Staffordshire Bull Terrier
- Border Terrier

- Cairn Terrier

- Fox Terrier - Smooth

- Lakeland Terrier

- Manchester Terrier

- Norwich Terrier

- Parson Russell Terrier
1 - Schnauzer - Miniature
- Scottish Terrier

- Sealyham Terrier

- Skye Terrier

- Welsh Terrier

- West Highland

0-0-2-3
0-0-0-1
1-3-1-0
0-0-0-2
0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-2
1-3-1-0
0-0-0-1
3-4-0-4
1-1-0-1
0-2-0-0
2-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
2-0-1-3

Key: 0-0-0-0 BP V Exh

RING 2
8:00 am
Judge: Anjeli Vaid (59)
1 - Akita 0-0-1-0
7 - Bernese Mtn Dog 4-1-0-2
4 - Boxer 2-2-0-0
7 - Bullmastiff 0-5-1-1
3 - Cane Corso 1-1-1-0
13 - Doberman Pinscher 5-5-1-2
1 - Eurasier 0-0-1-0
1 - Neapolitan Mastiff 1-0-0-0
3 - Newfoundland 1-0-1-0 V1
2 - Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-1
5- Rottweiler 0-1-31
2 - Samoyed 2-0-0-0
3 - Schnauzer - Giant 0-2-1-0
2 - Siberian Husky 1-0-1-0
5 - Yakutian Laika 0-3-1-1
10:30 am

Judge: Anjeli Vaid (30)
4 - Cav King Charles Spaniel 1-1-1-1
1 - Chihuahua - Long Coat  0-0-0-1

1 - Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
16 - Havanese 4-5-2-5
1 - Maltese 0-0-0-0 BP1
5 - Papillon 0-3-1-1
2 - Pekingese 2-0-0-0
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12:00 noon
Juvenile Sweepstakes (Males) (33)
Judge :Dewayne Ward
M 4-6 (6), M 6-9 (11), M 9-12 (5), M 12-18 (11)
Veteran Sweepstakes (6)
M7-10Y(1), M10+(4), F 7-10yrs (1)
Best In Veteran Sweepstakes
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1:30 pm
Judge: Anjeli Vaid (26)

11 - Pomeranian 2-5-2-1 V1
4 - Poodle - Toy 1-2-1-0
5-Pug 2-1-1-1
1 - Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
5 - Yorkshire Terrier 1-4-0-0

Baby Puppy-Veteran-Exhibition Only

RING 3
8:00 am
Judge: Sue Bownds (98)

4 - L agotto Romagnolo 0-2-1-0 BP1
1 - Pointer 0-0-1-0
8 - Pointer - German SH 2-3-3-0
3 - Retriever - Flat Coated  1-0-1-1
19 - Retriever - Golden 3-7-8-1

9:15am
20 - Retriever - Labrador ~ 5-3-3-5BP3 V1
12 - Retriever - NSDT 4-2-3-3
1 - Setter - English 0-0-1-0
- Setter - Irish Red & White 1-2-0-0 V1
- Setter - Irish 1-0-0-1
- Spaniel - Brittany 2-0-1-1
- Spaniel - American Cocker 2-3-1-0
- Spaniel - English Cocker 0-4-1-0 BP3 V1
- Spaniel - English Springer 1-2-0-1
- Spaniel - Irish Water 0-0-0-1

OO BN PN

LUNCH

1:00 pm
Judge: Sue Bownds (11)
5-Vizsla - Smooth Haired  2-1-1-1 Exh1
- Vizsla - Wire Haired 0-1-0-0
5 - Weimaraner 0-0-2-3

—_

1:30 pm
Judge: Kerry Lee (61)

6 - Bulldog

2 - Bichon Frise

10 - Boston Terrier

4 - Poodle - Miniature
- Schipperke

1-4-1-0
0-0-2-0
2-3-1-3 BP1
0-4-0-0
1-1-1-0 BP1

- Shiba Inu 1-3-2-0 V1

- Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-3-0 BP1 V1
- Dalmatian 2-2-1-0

- Poodle - Standard 2-4-1-0 BP2

- Shih Tzu 1-3-2-2

o O o1 oo N B~

Group Order Starting at 3:45 pm
Hound
Working
Herding
Sporting
Terrier
Non-Sporting
Toy
BBPIS/BVIS/RBIS/BIS/BPIS - Judge: Mukul Vaid (403)
BP (19) V (10)




Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female

RING 1
8:00 am
Judge: Sue Bownds (55)

3 - Cav King Charles Spaniel 0-1-1-1
1 - Chihuahua - Long Coat  0-0-0-1

1 - Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
16 - Havanese 4-5-2-5
4 - Papillon 0-2-1-1
2 - Pekingese 2-0-0-0
12 - Pomeranian 2-5-3-1 V1
4 - Poodle - Toy 1-2-1-0
5-Pug 2-1-1-1
1 - Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
6 - Yorkshire Terrier 1-5-0-0
TOY GROUP LEVEL

10:30 am

Judge: Sue Bownds (36)

2 - Akita 1-0-1-0
6 - Bernese Mtn Dog 4-0-0-2
4 - Boxer 2-2-0-0
8 - Bullmastiff 0-5-1-2
3 - Cane Corso 1-1-1-0

13 - Doberman Pinscher 5-5-1-2

12:00 noon

Junior Handling Event
Judge: Sharon Medford

1:00 pm
Judge: Sue Bownds (24)
1 - Eurasier 0-0-1-0
1 - Neapolitan Mastiff 1-0-0-0

3 - Newfoundland 1-0-1-0 V1
3 - Portuguese Water Dog ~ 0-0-1-2

4 - Rottweiler 0-0-3-1
2 - Samoyed 2-0-0-0
3 - Schnauzer - Giant 0-2-1-0
2 - Siberian Husky 1-0-1-0
5 - Yakutian Laika 0-3-1-1
WORKING GROUP LEVEL
Estimated Group Order:

To be judged immediately following breed
judging for the applicable group.
Herding
Terrier
Toy
Hound
Working
Sporting
Non-Sporting
BBPIS/BVIS/RBIS/BIS/BPIS - Judge Anjeli Vaid (384)
BP (18) V (9)

Key: 0-0-0-0 BP VEXH

RING 2
8:00 am
Judge: Anjeli Vaid (46)

5 - Bull Terrier 0-0-2-3
1 - Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
4 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-3-0-0
2 - Border Terrier 0-0-0-2
3 - Cairn Terrier 0-2-1-0
1 - Fox Terrier - Smooth 0-0-1-0
1 - Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 - Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-1
5 - Norwich Terrier 1-3-1-0
1 - Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
8 - Schnauzer - Miniature 3-2-0-3
3 - Scottish Terrier 1-1-0-1
2 - Sealyham Terrier 0-2-0-0
2 - Skye Terrier 2-0-0-0
1 - Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0
5 - West Highland 1-0-1-3
TERRIER GROUP LEVEL

10:00 am

Judge: Anjeli Vaid (48)

1 - Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
9 - Whippet 1-4-1-3
4 - Beagle 2-2-0-0
4 - Dachshund - MLH 2-1-1-0
1 - Dachshund - MS 0-0-1-0
2 - Dachshund - SLH 0-0-1-1
1 - Dachshund - SWH 0-0-1-0
2-PBGV 0-2-0-0
1 - Afghan Hound 0-0-0-0 BP1
3 - Borzoi 1-2-0-0
2 - Deerhound - Scottish 0-0-1-0 BP1
2 - Finnish Spitz 0-2-0-0
1 - Otterhound 0-0-0-0 BP1
10 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-2-3-2 BP1 V1
3 - Saluki 0-1-1-1
2 - Shikoku 0-2-0-0
HOUND GROUP LEVEL

LUNCH

1:00 pm

Judge: Mukul Vaid (61)

6 - Bulldog

2 - Bichon Frise

10 - Boston Terrier

3 - Poodle - Miniature
- Schipperke

- Shiba Inu

- Tibetan Spaniel

- Shih Tzu

- Dalmatian

- Poodle - Standard
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1-4-1-0
0-0-2-0
2-3-1-3 BP1
0-3-0-0
1-2-2-0 BP1 V1
1-3-2-0
1-0-3-0 BP1 V1
0-3-2-2
2-2-1-0
2-4-1-0 BP2

NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

Nanaimo KC - December 4th, 2022 (Sunday)

Baby Puppy-Veteran-Exhibition Only

RING 3
8:00 am
Judge: Mukul Vaid (45)

- Old English Sheepdog ~ 1-0-2-0 BP1
- Min American Shepherd 2-2-1-0 Exh1
- Shetland Sheepdog 2-3-1-1 1
- Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)  1-0-0-1
- German Shepherd Dog  0-3-0-1 BP1
HERDING GROUP LEVEL
10:00 am

Judge: Kerry Lee (53)
4 - | agotto Romagnolo 0-2-1-0 BP1
1 - Pointer 0-0-1-0
8 - Pointer - German SH 2-3-3-0
3 - Retriever - Flat Coated ~ 1-0-1-1
19 - Retriever - Golden 3-7-8-1

2 - Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-0-0
2 - Australian Shepherd 1-0-0-1
1 - Beauceron 0-0-1-0
4 - Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-2-1-1
2 - Berger Picard 0-1-1-0
2 - Border Collie 1-0-0-1
6 - Collie - Rough 1-1-1-1 V2
1 - Collie - Smooth 0-1-0-0
1 - Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
4

5

8

2

5

18 - Retriever - Labrador ~ 4-3-3-5 BP3
LUNCH
1:00 pm
Judge: Kerry Lee (43)
11 - Retriever - NSDT 3-2-3-3
1 - Setter - English 0-0-1-0
1 - Setter - Irish Red & White 1-0-0-0
2 - Setter - Irish 1-0-0-1
1 - Spaniel - Brittany 0-0-1-0
2 - Spaniel - American Cocker1-0-1-0
9 - Spaniel - English Cocker 0-4-1-0 BP3

V1
- Spaniel - English Springer 1-2-0-1
- Spaniel - Irish Water 0-0-0-1
- Vizsla - Smooth Haired ~ 2-1-1-1 Exht
- Vizsla - Wire Haired 0-1-0-0
- Weimaraner 0-0-2-3
SPORTING GROUP LEVEL
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